

Linda S. Adams Acting Secretary for

Environmental Protection

Air Resources Board

Mary D. Nichols, Chairman 9480 Telstar Avenue, Suite 4 El Monte, California 91731 • www.arb.ca.gov



Edmond G. Brown Jr. Governor

February 10, 2011

Mail-Out #MSC 11-03

To: All Interested Parties

SUBJECT: COMPLIANCE AND REPORTING TRAINING WORKSHOPS REGARDING THE HEAVY-DUTY VEHICLE GREENHOUSE GAS EMISSION REDUCTION REGULATION REPORTING REQUIREMENTS (TRACTOR-TRAILER GHG REGULATION)

The California Air Resources Board (ARB) invites you to attend a Compliance and Reporting training workshop (workshop) for the Heavy-Duty Vehicle Greenhouse Gas Emission Reduction Regulation (Tractor-Trailer GHG Regulation). The workshop will provide compliance training and an overview of the adopted Tractor-Trailer GHG Regulation including details on how to register using our online Truck Regulation Upload, Compliance, and Reporting System (TRUCRS), and information on how to meet the reporting requirements for 2011 and beyond. The TRUCRS reporting system is now available for fleets to upload their fleet information. ARB staff will also be available to answer questions about the regulation.

ARB is offering several workshops. The Sacramento workshops will be available via webcast. You can watch the webcast by using the link on our webpage under "What's New."

Workshop Locations

The workshops will be held in two locations at the following dates and times:

The energy challenge facing California is real. Every Californian needs to take immediate action to reduce energy consumption. For a list of simple ways you can reduce demand and cut your energy costs, see our website: <u>http://www.arb.ca.gov</u>.

Sacramento: (will be webcast)		El Monte	
Date: Time: Location:	Monday, March 21, 2011 11:30am to 3:00pm PST Air Resources Board Sierra Hearing Room 1001 I Street Sacramento, California 95814	Date: Time: Location:	Wednesday, April 13, 2011 11:30am to 3:00pm PST Air Resources Board 9530 Telstar Avenue El Monte, California 91731 Auditorium, Annex 4
http://www.arb.ca.gov/maps/sactopmap.htm		http://www.arb.ca.gov/maps/sactopmap.htm	
Sacramento: (will be webcast)		El Monte	
Date: Time: Location:	Wednesday, April 6, 2011 11:30am to 3:00pm PST Air Resources Board Byron Sher Auditorium 1001 I Street Sacramento, California 95814	Date: Time: Location:	Wednesday, May 11, 2011 11:30am to 3:00pm PST Air Resources Board 9530 Telstar Avenue El Monte, California 91731 Auditorium, Annex 4
http://www.arb.ca.gov/maps/sactopmap.htm		http://www.arb.ca.gov/maps/sactopmap.htm	
Sacramento: (will be webcast)		El Monte	
Date: Time: Location:	Monday, May 2, 2011 11:30am to 3:00pm PST Air Resources Board Sierra Hearing Room 1001 I Street Sacramento, California 95814	Date: Time: Location:	Thursday, June 9, 2011 11:30am to 3:00pm PST Air Resources Board 9530 Telstar Avenue El Monte, California 91731 Auditorium, Annex 4
http://www.arb.ca.gov/maps/sactopmap.htm		http://www.arb.ca.gov/maps/sactopmap.htm	

If you did not receive this notice directly, but would like to be on the mailing list for future notifications, information and future training sessions, please sign up for our listserv via our website at: <u>http://www.arb.ca.gov/cc/hdghg/hdghg.htm</u>

All Interested Parties February 10, 2011 Page 3

We welcome your participation in this effort. If you have general questions regarding the training session or the regulations, please call our toll-free diesel regulation information line at 1-866-6DIESEL (1-866-634-3735).

If you have a disability-related accommodation need, please go to <u>http://www.arb.ca.gov/html/ada/ada.htm</u> for assistance, or contact the ADA coordinator at (916) 323-4916. If you are a person who needs assistance in another language other than English, please contact the Bilingual Coordinator at (916) 324-5049.

For those unable to attend in person, a live internet broadcast (webcasting) will be available during the Sacramento workshop. The El Monte workshops will not be webcast. The Sacramento broadcast can be accessed on the day of the workshop at: <u>http://www.calepa.ca.gov/broadcast/?BDO=1</u>. An email address will be available to submit questions or comments.

For questions regarding amendments to the tractor-trailer GHG regulation, you may contact Mr. Stephan Lemieux, Manager, by email at slemieux@arb.ca.gov or by phone at (626) 450-6162.

Sincerely,

/s/

Robert H. Cross, Chief Mobile Source Control Division

cc: Mr. Stephan Lemieux, Manager On Road Heavy-Duty Diesel Section